
0431

County of Santa Cruz
DEPARTMENT  OF PUBLIC  WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

THOMAS L. BOLICH
XRECTOR  OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: JANUARY 23,200l

January lo,2001

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz,  California 95060

SUBJECT: SOQUEL DRIVE ROADSIDE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

Members of the Board:

On January 11, 2000, your Board approved an agreement with Bowman and Williams
Consulting Civil Engineers for design work for the Soquel Drive Roadside Improvement Project in
the amount of $13,200. The Soquel Drive Roadside Improvement Project will provide for
pedestrian and some minor landscaping improvements on the south side of Soquel Drive between
the east end of Cabrillo College to the Mar Vista Drive intersection. This project will greatly
improve pedestrian access along Soquel Drive, including school children access to the Mar Vista
Elementary School. Additional work by the consultant is now needed, as it was determined that
minor topography changes had occurred since the original survey in 1992 due to private
developments and public improvement projects. Also, it is necessary to further delineate
landscaping and irrigation improvements to ensure contractor responsibility during construction of
the project.

Attached for your Board’s review and approval is an amendment to the agreement
between the County and Bowman and Williams Consulting Civil Engineers providing for the
increased scope of work at an additional not-to-exceed cost of $12,800. This brings their contract
to a total not-to-exceed cost of $26,000. Funding for this proposed increase is available through
the Aptos Roadside Improvement Funds already budgeted for this project. The amendment will
also extend the term of the agreement to December 20, 200 1.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Approve the attached amendment to agreement between the County of Santa
Cruz and Bowman and Williams Consulting Civil Engineers.



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page -2- 0432

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the agreement on behalf of the
County.

GJM:mg

Attachments

Yours truly,

Director of Public Works

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Bowman and Williams Consulting Civil Engineers
Mar Vista Elementary School
Public Works



AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 0433

The parties hereto agree to amend Contract Number 91998 dated December 20,
1999, by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and BOWMAN AND WILLIAMS
CONSULTING CIVIL ENGINEERS for DESIGN WORK FOR THE SOQUEL DRIVE
ROADSIDE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FROM ESTATES DRIVE TO TERRACE DRIVE as
follows:

1.
2.
3.

The Consultant shall perform the survey work necessary to complete the design.
The Consultant will provide irrigation and landscaping plans and specifications
The County will compensate the Consultant twelve thousand eight hundred ($12,800)
dollars for the work described above.

4. The term of the contract shall be extended to December 20, 2001.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain the same.

DATED: CONSULTANT:

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1621
SANTA CRUZ, CA 95061

PH: 426-3 560
FX: 426-9 182

Approved as to form:

Assistant County Counsel
DISTRIBUTION: Auditor-Controller

Public Works
Consultant

SOQM



c

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF .AGREEMENT
0 4 3 4

TO: Boo1 d of Supervisors
Cou ,ty Administrative Officer

Couiity  Counsel

AudItor-Controller

(Dept.)

’ !
(Signature) ( D a t e )!-F’D I

I
The Boa ,d of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the atta Idde agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1. Said agreement  is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
BOWMAN AND WILLIAMS CONSULTING ENGINEERS

an$-.O. BOX 1621, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95061

(Agency)

(Name & Address)

2. The agreement  will provide DESIGN ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SOQUEL DRIVE CURB, GUTTER,
AlJD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FROM ESTATES DRIVE TO TERRACE DRIVE.

3. Thecigreement is needed,BECAUSE THE WORK CAN BE PERFORMED MOST EXPEDITIOUSLY BY
CONTRACT.

4. Period of the agreement is from BOARD APPROVAL
increase

5 .  A n t i c i p a t e & &  i s  $ IL2 r 8oo

to JUNE 30, 2001

(Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6 .  Remcrks:, CONTRACT $26,000.00; OVERHEAD $1,820.00; TOTAL $27,820.00--.

7. Apprrlpriations  are budgeted in 621100! 40099! 3600! (Index#)  3590 (Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74
---.____

*-Appropri ltions G3 available and
have been

encumbered. Contract No.
are not

csO1BL Dote _IZ@ZQ-!~~-.....-.

GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller

.
By-.- ’?fissdh h$Y?LL. -.- ____ - __-_ Deputy.

~--__-
II ..- .___..._,__ -_~-
w

Proposal reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the

E?~Pc?!‘LIC  WKS to execute the same on behalf of thePUBLICWQRKSDEPARTMENT-

Remarks

-m

(Agency).

(Analyst) ~..___

approved as to form. Date

Distribution: I
Bd. o! Supv. - White
Auditor-Controller  - Blue
Couq Counsel - Green l

Co. Admin. Officer - Canary
Auditor-Controller  - Pink
Origin  sting Dept. - Goldenrod

*To Cri ep’.

t!N

reiected.

I \DM - 29 (6/95)

State of Cal,lfornla )
County of Santa Cruz

ss
)

I ex-officio  Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz.

State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of SupervIsors  as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order duly entered

in the minutes  of said Board on County Admlntstrative Officer

19 - BY Deputy Clerk


